



INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

**Nombre del producto :** Baño de ultrasonidos MINI con temporizador, sin calefacción, ULTR Small

**Descripción :** Diseñado para la limpieza de pequeños objetos de laboratorio. Tapa y cestillo incluidos. Tanque de acero inoxidable de 0,8L resistente al agua y pantalla digital para la visualización del tiempo. Temporizador: 0-30 min. Tiempo máx. continuo: 30 min. Frecuencia: 40 kHz. El volumen indicado corresponde al espacio máximo de llenado con el tanque vacío; los objetos en su interior reducen el volumen realmente disponible. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. Garantía 2 años



El producto es conforme a las especificaciones definidas en la directiva europea que le incumbe

DATOS TÉCNICOS

| referencia   | capacidad | potencia<br>ultrasonidos | dimensiones<br>tanque (largo x<br>ancho x alto) | dimensiones<br>cestillo (largo x<br>ancho x alto) | unidades por ref. |
|--------------|-----------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 0,8 L     | 50 W                     | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                                | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                                  | 1                 |

EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS

| referencia   | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

FOTO DEL PRODUCTO





GENERAL INFORMATION

**Product name :** MINI ultrasonic bath with timer, without heating, ULTR Small

**Description :** Designed for cleaning small laboratory objects. Lid and basket included. 0,8 L stainless steel bath resistant to water and digital screen for the timing view. Timer: 0-30 min. Max. continuous time: 30 min. Frequency: 40 kHz. The indicated volume refers to the maximum filling capacity of the empty bath; objects placed inside reduce the actual available volume. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. Warranty 2 years



Complies with the specifications defined in the European directive

TECHNICAL DATA

| reference    | capacity | ultrasound power | dimensions bath<br>(length x width x height) | dimensions basket<br>(length x width x height) | pcs/pack |
|--------------|----------|------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|----------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 0,8 L    | 50 W             | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                             | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                               | 1        |

PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS

| reference    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

PRODUCT PHOTO





## INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

**Nom produit : Bain à ultrasons MINI avec minuterie, sans chauffage, ULTR Small**

**Description :** Conçu pour le nettoyage de petits objets de laboratoire. Inclut couvercle et panier grillagé. Réservoir en acier inoxydable de 0,8 L résistant à l'eau et affichage numérique du temps. Minuterie : 0-30 min. Temps max. continu : 30 min. Fréquence: 40 kHz. Le volume indiqué correspond à la capacité maximale de remplissage de la cuve vide ; les objets qu'on y place réduisent le volume réellement disponible. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. Garantie 2 ans



Conforme aux spécifications définies dans la directive européenne

## DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

| référence    | capacité | puissance<br>ultrasons | dimensions cuve<br>(longueur x largeur x<br>hauteur) | dimensions panier<br>(longueur x largeur x<br>hauteur) | unités par ref. |
|--------------|----------|------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 0,8 L    | 50 W                   | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                                     | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                                       | 1               |

## EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

| référence    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

## PHOTO PRODUIT





## INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

**Nome del prodotto :** Bagno ad ultrasuoni MINI con timer, senza riscaldamento, ULTR Small

**Descrizione :** Progettato per la pulizia di piccoli oggetti di laboratorio. Coperchio e cestello inclusi. Serbatoio in acciaio inox da 0,8 L resistente all'acqua e display digitale per la visualizzazione del tempo. Timer: 0-30 min. Tempo max. continuo: 30 min. Frequenza: 40 kHz. Il volume dichiarato indica la capacità massima di riempimento del serbatoio vuoto; gli oggetti al suo interno riducono il volume effettivamente disponibile. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. Garanzia di 2 anni



Conforme alle specifiche definite nella direttiva europea

## DATI TECNICI

| referenza    | capacità | potenza ultrasuoni | dimensioni<br>serbatoio<br>(lunghezza x<br>larghezza x<br>altezza) | dimensioni cestello<br>(lunghezza x<br>larghezza x<br>altezza) | unità per ref. |
|--------------|----------|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 0,8 L    | 50 W               | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                                                   | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                                               | 1              |

## IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI

| referenza    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

## FOTO DEL PRODOTTO





# Produkt informatieblad NL

Revisiedatum: 28/05/2025  
Ref. Doc.: PDS-1192

## ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

**Produktnaam :** MINI ultrasoonbad met timer, zonder verwarming, ULTR Small

**Beschrijving :** Ontworpen voor het reinigen van kleine laboratoriumobjecten. Deksel en mandje inbegrepen. 0,8 L waterdichte roestvrijstalen tank en digitaal display met tijdsaanduiding. Timer: 0-30 min. Max. continue tijd: 30 min. Frequentie: 40 KHz. Het aangegeven volume verwijst naar de maximale vulcapaciteit van de lege tank; aanwezige objecten in de tank verminderen het werkelijk beschikbare volume. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. 2 jaar garantie



Product voldoet aan de specificaties van de desbetreffende Europese richtlijn.

## TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

| referentie   | capaciteit | vermogenultrasoon | afmetingen tank<br>(lengte x breedte x<br>hoogte) | afmetingen mand<br>(lengte x breedte x<br>hoogte) | stuks per ref. |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 0,8 L      | 50 W              | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                                  | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                                  | 1              |

## VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS

| Referentie   | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

## PRODUKTFOTO





## ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

**Produktname :** Ultraschallbad, MINI, mit Timer, ohne Heizung, ULTR Small

**Beschreibung :** Für die Reinigung kleiner Laborutensilien. Deckel und Korb inbegriffen. 0,8 L Tank aus Edelstahl, wasserdicht und digitales Display mit Zeitanzeige. Timer: 0 - 30 min. Max. durchgehender Betrieb: 30 min. Frequenz: 40 kHz. Das angegebene Volumen beschreibt den maximalen Füllraum bei leerer Wanne; vorhandene Gegenstände im Inneren reduzieren das tatsächlich verfügbare Volumen. 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz. Garantie 2 Jahre.



Erfüllt die in der europäischen Richtlinie definierten Spezifikationen

## TECHNISCHE DATEN

| Artikelnummer | Volumen | Ultraschallleistung | Maße Wanne<br>(Länge x Breite x<br>Höhe) | Maße Korb (Länge<br>x Breite x Höhe) | Stückzahlpro<br>Artikel |
|---------------|---------|---------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001  | 0,8 L   | 50 W                | 150 x 85 x 65 mm                         | 135 x 70 x 40 mm                     | 1                       |

## VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN

| Referenz     | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| ULTR-0L8-001 | 5         | 1,00 | 85437090 | 08434868060333 |

## PRODUKTFOTO

